

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11895/2025

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2025 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J., Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on the date already notified,
i.e. 21st May, 2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR