

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11895/2025

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 115195/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 115200/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 25249/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25248/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

SLP(C) No. 411-412/2025 (III-B)

IA No. 3395/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 6244/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 127467/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 127462/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 292279/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127466/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127464/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

T.P.(C) No. 844/2025 (XV)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 36184-36187/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 324646/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 324644/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7709-7711/2026 (III-A)

IA No. 50667/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50671/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 50657/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s) :**

**Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.  
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.  
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.**

**Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Ansh Rajauria, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhijay Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Pokhriyal, Adv.  
Mr. Dilraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv. (NP)**

**Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Pahal, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR**

**Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Benila Bennet, Adv.  
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.**

**Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.**

**Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.**

**Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR  
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.**

Diary No(s). 11895/2025 & connected cases.

Ms. Gunita Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR  
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the oral request made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.7709-7711/2026, the names of private respondents stand deleted from the array parties at the risk of the petitioners. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

List these matters for final disposal on 17.03.2026.

In the meantime, parties may exchange their pleadings.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR