

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11895/2025

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL].....[TO BE TAKEN UP HIGH ON BOARD.]

IA No. 115195/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 115200/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 25249/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25248/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

SLP(C) No. 411-412/2025 (III-B)

IA No. 3395/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 6244/2025 (III-A)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127462/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 127464/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127466/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 127467/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 292279/2025

IA No. 127467/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 127462/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 292279/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127466/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127464/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

T.P.(C) No. 844/2025 (XV)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 36184-36187/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 324646/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 324644/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7709-7711/2026 (III-A)

IA No. 50670/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50667/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50671/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 50657/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 50664/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 82/2026 (III-A)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 32951/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Rajauria, Adv.

Mr. Abhijay Negi, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Pokhriyal, Adv.
Mr. Dilraj Singh Bhinder, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gunita Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sadiq Noor, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Charanjeet Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Nem Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pahal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 28th April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR